Illinois law.
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Section 190.140  Exempt Rentees 

a)	Governmental bodies are exempt from the Automobile Renting Use Tax. 

b)	Corporations, societies, associations, foundations or institutions organized and operated exclusively for charitable, religious or educational purposes are exempt from Automobile Renting Use Tax. 

c)	Not-for-profit corporations, societies, associations, foundations, institutions or organizations which have no compensated officers or employees and which are organized and operated primarily for the recreation of persons 55 years of age or older are exempt from Automobile Renting Use Tax.  (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1983, ch. 120, par. 1703). 
